

2009 FEB 26 PM 5: 03

CITY OF OAKLAND



ONE FRANK OGAWA PLAZA • 2ND FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Ignació De La Fuente – Vice Mayor City Council Member, District 5 (510) 238-7005 FAX:(510) 238-6129 TTY/TDD:(510) 839-6451

Letter of Nomination

То:	Jane Brunner, President Oakland City Council
CC:	Latonda Simmons, Office of the City Clerk
From:	Ignacio De La Fuente, Councilmember District 5
Date:	February 19, 2009

Re: APPOINTMENT TO THE MEASURE Y -VIOLENCE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC SAFETY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

I would like to appoint Pete Barnett as the District 5 representative to the Measure Y - Violence Prevention and Public Safety Oversight Committee to complete the term that began June 7, 2008 and ends June 6, 2009.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerel

· Ignacio De La Fuente · Councilmember, District 5

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK	eu 60	REVISED	Approved as to Form and Legality
	FILED OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City Attorney
2009 FEB 26 PM 5: 03 OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. C. M. S.	2009 FEB 26 PM 5: 03		Du.

INTRODUCED BY VICE MAYOR DE LA FUENTE

RESOLUTION APPOINTING PETE BARNETT AS THE DISTRICT 5 APPOINTEE TO THE MEASURE Y - THE VIOLENCE PREVENTION AND PUBLIC SAFETY OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Violence Prevention and Public Safety Act of 2004, also known as Measure Y, creates the Violence Prevention and Public Safety Oversight Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Violence Prevention and Public Safety Act of 2004 specifies that members of the Violence Prevention and Public Safety Oversight Committee are to be appointed, one by each Member of the City Council and three members by the Mayor, to serve such terms as set by the City Council by Ordinance; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that by the nomination of Councilmember De La Fuente the following individual is hereby appointed to complete the term that began June 7, 2008 and it ends on June 6, 2009, for for the remainder of the term as set forth in the Ordinance: Pete Barnett, District 5 Representative, to complete the term beginning and ending according to the terms set forth by the Ordinance.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, _____,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES-BROOKS, DE LA FUENTE, KAPLAN, KERNIGHAN, NADEL, REID, QUAN, AND PRESIDENT BRUNNER

NOES-

ABSENT-

ABSTENTION-

ATTEST:

LaTonda Simmons City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California